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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/79108295

2/79104806

3/79111635

4/79103992

5/79108792

6/79108449

7/79110558

8/79109120

9/79110078

10/79112564

11/79113083

12/79111897

13/79111508

14/79106570

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD USMAN SAFDAR
SAFDAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AAMIR SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

TALHA HASSAN
SAJID HUSSAIN

MOHSIN HUSSAIN
GHULAM HUSSAIN

ISRAR HUSSAIN
INTIZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD BILAL RAUF
ABDUL RAUF

AYESHA SIDDIQA
MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

YASIR ABBAS
ZAHOOR

SOHAIL HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD WAJIH UL HASSAN
IMTIAZ HUSSAIN

SHAFAQ TARIQ
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD TARIQ

SYEDA ADEELA BUKHARI
SYED ABID BUKHARI

MUDASSAR KHALID
KHALID MEHMOOD ZAHID

AHMAD FAROOQ
TANVEER AHMAD

DOMICILE

SARGODHA

LAYYAH

SARGODHA

LODHRAN

JHANG

LAYYAH

GUJRAT

LAYYAH

FAISALABAD

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

SARGODHA
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33 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Public Service Commission, Lahore

MERIT/APP.
NO.

15/79112522

16/79109233

17/79105756

18/79103487

19/79111099

20/79109027

21/79109098

22/79107899

23/79110433

33/79107151

35/79108081

42/79111502

54/79111364

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SADIA SAMREEN SAHIWAL
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

FAYYAZ AHMAD OKARA
FARZAND

ZESHAN NAZEER M. GARH
NAZEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD MUDASSIR JHANG
MUHAMMAD HANIF

GHULAM NABI OKARA
RAI MUHAMMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD ABID MULTAN
HAJI ASHIQ HUSSAIN

ANSAR HAYAT KHUSHAB
KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD SAJEEL UR REHMAN T.T. SINGH
RAB NAWAZ

RAQEEB AHSAN BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

AMNA AMEER D.G. KHAN
ABDULLAH

ANIQA AKRAM SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

AMBREEN AKHTAR SAHIWAL
JAHANGIR KHAN

SABA NAZ SIALKOT

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

25/79108880 ASAD ALI NAROWAL
TANVIR AHMAD

53/79100563 UMAIR HASAN GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

88/79107386 DANISH SAMSOON KHOKHAR LAHORE
SAMSOON KHOKHAR

97/79112502 FARHAN ISHAQ LAHORE

ISHAQ MASIH
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33 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Public Service Commission, Lahore

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST EMPLOYEES CHILDREN QUOTA

85/79109510 MUHAMMAD HAROON RASHEED BAHAWAL NAGAR
RASHEED AHMED

102/79101381 MUHAMMAD AFTAB SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

Note:- No more candidates are available against employees children
quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-111(S&GAD)2-
74/2008 dated 21-08 2009, five (05) posts reserved for
employees children quota shall be treated as unreserved and
filled on merit.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 12-02-2024
CASE NO. 06-RC-2023
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