

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/79108295	MUHAMMAD USMAN SAFDAR SAFDAR IQBAL	SARGODHA
2/79104806	MUHAMMAD AAMIR SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAYYAH
3/79111635	TALHA HASSAN SAJID HUSSAIN	SARGODHA
4/79103992	MOHSIN HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN	LODHRAN
5/79108792	ISRAR HUSSAIN INTIZAR HUSSAIN	JHANG
6/79108449	MUHAMMAD BILAL RAUF ABDUL RAUF	LAYYAH
7/79110558	AYESHA SIDDIQA MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	GUJRAT
8/79109120	YASIR ABBAS ZAHOOR	LAYYAH
9/79110078	SOHAIL HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	FAISALABAD
10/79112564	MUHAMMAD WAJIH UL HASSAN IMTIAZ HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB
11/79113083	SHAFAQ TARIQ SHEIKH MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE
12/79111897	SYEDA ADEELA BUKHARI SYED ABID BUKHARI	RAWALPINDI
13/79111508	MUDASSAR KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD ZAHID	BAHAWALPUR
14/79106570	AHMAD FAROOQ TANVEER AHMAD	SARGODHA

33 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Public Service Commission, Lahore

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/79112522	SADIA SAMREEN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL
16/79109233	FAYYAZ AHMAD FARZAND	OKARA
17/79105756	ZESHAN NAZEER NAZEER AHMAD	M. GARH
18/79103487	MUHAMMAD MUDASSIR MUHAMMAD HANIF	JHANG
19/79111099	GHULAM NABI RAI MUHAMMAD JAVED	OKARA
20/79109027	MUHAMMAD ABID HAJI ASHIQ HUSSAIN	MULTAN
21/79109098	ANSAR HAYAT KHIZAR HAYAT	KHUSHAB
22/79107899	MUHAMMAD SAJEEL UR REHMAN RAB NAWAZ	T.T. SINGH
23/79110433	RAQEEB AHSAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL	BHAKKAR
	AGAINST WOMEN QUO	<u>TA</u>
33/79107151	AMNA AMEER ABDULLAH	D.G. KHAN
35/79108081	ANIQA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	SHEIKHUPUF
42/79111502	AMBREEN AKHTAR JAHANGIR KHAN	SAHIWAL
54/79111364	SABA NAZ MUHAMMAD MUNIR	SIALKOT
<u>A</u> 0	GAINST SPECIAL PERSONS	S QUOTA
25/79108880	ASAD ALI TANVIR AHMAD	NAROWAL
53/79100563	UMAIR HASAN MUHAMMAD SHARIF	GUJRANWAL
	AGAINST MINORITIES QU	<u>JOTA</u>
88/79107386	DANISH SAMSOON KHOKHAR	LAHORE

00///10/300	SAMSOON KHOKHAR	LAHORE
97/79112502	FARHAN ISHAQ ISHAQ MASIH	LAHORE

33 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Public Service Commission, Lahore

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO.___ WITH FATHER'S NAME _____

AGAINST EMPLOYEES CHILDREN QUOTA

85/79109510 MUHAMMAD HAROON RASHEED BAHAWAL NAGAR

RASHEED AHMED

102/79101381 MUHAMMAD AFTAB SARGODHA

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

Note:- No more candidates are available against employees children

quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-08 2009, five (05) posts reserved for employees children quota shall be treated as unreserved and

filled on merit.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 12-02-2024 CASE NO. 06-RC-2023